



Provider Notice

Date: April 25, 2017

To: All Well Sense Health Plan Network Providers

Medical policies updated

The following Well Sense Health Plan medical policies and criteria have been updated, and the revised documents will be **effective July 8, 2017**:

1. InterQual 2016 criteria changes will be implemented by the Plan
2. Ambulance and Transportation Services, OCA 3.191
3. Continuous Glucose Monitoring and Insulin Delivery Devices, OCA 3.966
4. Cosmetic, Reconstructive, and Restorative Services, OCA 3.69
5. DNA Testing of Stool Samples with Cologuard™ to Screen for Colorectal Cancer, OCA 3.63
6. Genetic Testing for Hereditary Colorectal Cancer, OCA 3.64
7. Gynecomastia Surgery, OCA 3.48
8. Home Health Care Services for an Acute Episode of Care, OCA 3.720
9. Home Health Care for Maintenance Services, OCA 3.730
10. Vagus Nerve Stimulation, OCA 3.51. Retired July 7, 2017 and InterQual criteria will be used for this service

These policies, criteria and prior authorization requirements are applicable to all Well Sense Health Plan members. [All Well Sense Health Plan medical policies are located on the Provider's page at wellsense.org under the Policies link.](#) If you do not have Web access, contact your Provider Relations Consultant for a copy of the policies.

Standards endorsed

Well Sense Health Plan has endorsed the following standards:

- *2017 Standards of Medical Care in Diabetes (American Diabetes Association)*

[You can find these and other endorsed standards/guidelines in the Providers>Resources>Patient Treatment section at WellSense.org.](#)